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Iconic furniture in Zen style, ideal for eclectic environments.  
Hendrix is presented as the main collection mixed with 
elements of different styles and periods of time. Stylish, 
unique and original design, Hendrix pieces fit perfectly in 
environments with multiple possibilities. Create a decor 
where retro can live with minimalist, colonial and industrial 
styles. In short, this LaForma® collection is full of personality 

and character.

Muebles icónicos para un estilo zen, ideales para ambientes 
eclécticos. Hendrix se presenta como la colección principal a 
mezclar con elementos de diferentes estilos y épocas. De diseño 
elegante, exclusivo y original, las piezas Hendrix encajan 
perfectamente en ambientes con múltiples posibilidades. 
Decoración libre donde lo retro puede vivir con lo minimalista, 
colonial o industrial, entre otros. En definitiva, esta colección de 

LaForma® está llena de personalidad y carácter.



SIDEBOARD 1
APARADOR 1
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EL JUSTO COMPROMISO 
ENTRE ELEGANCIA Y SENCILLEZ

When we walk into our homes we want to feel special just like it 
was the first time… as if we are wrapped in an everyday, original 
and welcoming atmosphere. With its essential and simple lines, 
and the warmth of natural oak, the Hendrix collection aims to 
convey the feeling of a timeless minimalism that fits into a nordic 
context and combines with other styles, always transmitting 
an eclectic and noble air. The originality and simplicity of its 
design stands the test of time while maintaining a pure and 
distinguished character in any space. With Hendrix we offer you 
the opportunity to enjoy a unique design, manufactured with fine 
materials and suggestive lines, accessible to all.

Cuando entramos en nuestro hogar nos gusta tener aquella sensación e 
ilusión del primer día… sentirnos envueltos en un ambiente cotidiano, 
original y acogedor. Con sus líneas esenciales y determinadas, y la 
calidez del roble natural, la colección Hendrix pretende trasmitir la 
sensación de un minimalismo atemporal que tanto puede encajar 
en un contexto nórdico como combinar con otros estilos, siempre 
trasmitiendo un aire ecléctico y noble. La originalidad y simplicidad 
de su aspecto se renovará en el tiempo manteniendo un carácter 
puro y distinguido en cualquier ambiente de la casa. Con Hendrix 
ofrecemos la oportunidad de poder disfrutar de un mueble de diseño, 
fabricado con materiales nobles y de líneas sugestivas, accesible a 
todos los públicos.

A FAIR 
COMPROMISE 

BETWEEN ELEGANCE 
AND SIMPLICITY

Federico Bergamino,
Hendrix collection designer
Diseñador de la colección Hendrix
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Sideboard with sliding doors. 
Rounded edges of solid oak. Doors 
and sides in white american oak 
veneer. Legs in solid oak and 
metal.

Aparador con puertas correderas. 
Cantos redondeados de roble 
macizo. Puertas y laterales 
chapados de roble americano 
blanco. Pies de roble macizo y metal.

Ref: HX002M40
979 Points · Puntos

   180 cm

   85 cm

   45 cm

SIDEBOARD 1
APARADOR 1
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Ref: HX005M40
739 Points · Puntos

   160 cm

   74 cm

   45 cm

SIDEBOARD 2
APARADOR 2

Sideboard with sliding doors. 
Rounded edges of solid oak. Doors 
and sides in white american oak 
veneer. Legs in solid oak and 
metal.

Aparador con puertas correderas. 
Cantos redondeados de roble 
macizo. Puertas y laterales 
chapados de roble americano 
blanco. Pies de roble macizo y metal.
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Talking about elegant furniture is never boring. Conservative 
yet carefree furniture. With rounded shapes and original 
solid legs, Hendrix is a collection of basic lines for any 
situation. Sideboards, tables and complements make a one-

off collection for homes inspired by many styles.

Hablar de muebles elegantes no tiene porqué ser aburrido 
o clásico. Muebles sobrios pero a la vez desenfadados. Con 
formas redondeadas y originales patas macizas, Hendrix es una 
colección de líneas básicas a la altura de cualquier situación. 
Aparadores, mesas y auxiliares conforman una colección única 
e irrepetible para aquellos hogares inspirados en gran variedad 

de estilos.

A LA ALTURA DE 
CUALQUIER SITUACIÓN

SOMETHING FOR
EVERY SITUATION
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BOOKSHELF
ESTANTERÍA
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A SIMPLE
WAY TO

DECORATE
YOUR

DINING
ROOM

UNA SENCILLA FORMA DE 
DECORAR TU COMEDOR
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1  Ref: HX008M40
579 Points · Puntos

   180 cm

   75 cm

   90 cm

2  Ref: HX009M40
649 Points · Puntos

   220 cm

   75 cm

   90 cm

TABLES
MESAS

Dining Tables. White american 
oak veneer top with rounded 
edges of solid oak. Legs in solid 
oak and metal.

Mesas de comedor. Sobre chapado 
de roble americano con cantos 
redondeados de roble macizo. Pies 
de roble macizo y metal.

2

1



Bookshelf with sliding doors. 
Rounded edges of solid oak. Doors 
and sides in white american oak 
veneer. Legs in solid oak and metal.

Estantería con puertas correderas. 
Cantos redondeados de roble 
macizo. Puertas y laterales 
chapados de roble americano 
blanco. Pies de roble macizo y metal.

Ref: HX001M40
999 Points · Puntos

   120 cm

   150 cm

   45 cm

BOOKSHELF
ESTANTERÍA
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COFFEE TABLES
MESAS DE CENTRO
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DALE A TU SALÓN EL
ESTILO QUE SE MERECE

Products able to excite the most serene atmosphere. Giving a living 
room the style it deserves and transforming it into a modern and 
creative space. The combination of solid oak, a noble and elegant 
material, with black legs and a light style, is the perfect combination 
of contrasts. Getting this effect between the elements of the home can 

be a challenge.

Piezas capaces de entusiasmar el ambiente más sereno. Dar a un salón el 
estilo que se merece y convertirlo en un espacio moderno y creativo. De la 
unión del roble macizo, material noble y elegante, con las patas negras de 
estilo ligero, resulta la perfecta combinación entre contrastes. Conseguir 

éste efecto entre los elementos del hogar puede resultar todo un reto.

LIVING ROOM
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EL EQUILIBRIO 
PERFECTO

THE 
PERFECT
BALANCE
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Coffee Table. White american oak 
veneer top with rounded edges of 
solid oak. Legs in solid oak and 
metal.

Mesa de centro. Sobre chapado de 
roble americano blanco con cantos 
redondeados de roble macizo. Pies 
de roble macizo y metal.

Ref: HX004M40
299 Points · Puntos

   120 cm

   32,5 cm

   70 cm

COFFEE TABLE 1
MESA DE CENTRO 1



Coffee Table. White american oak 
veneer top with rounded edges of 
solid oak. Legs in solid oak and 
metal.

Mesa de centro. Sobre chapado de 
roble americano blanco con cantos 
redondeados de roble macizo. Pies 
de roble macizo y metal.

Ref: HX007M40
259 Points · Puntos

   80 cm

   40 cm

COFFEE TABLE 2
MESA DE CENTRO 2
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Mix and you will succeed. Glass, wood, metal 
and fabric... the combination of styles is the 
best ally to highlight the eclectic-zen nature of 
Hendrix furniture. Developments in the world 
of decoration need not be at odds with what 
has been seen so far. Coherence and diversity 

to achieve original environments.

Mezcla y acertarás. Cristal, madera, metal, tejido… 
la combinación de estilos es el mejor aliado para 
resaltar el carácter ecléctico-zen de los muebles 
Hendrix. La evolución en el mundo de la decoración 
no tiene por qué estar reñida con lo ya visto 
hasta ahora. Coherencia y diversidad para lograr 

ambientes originales. 

COMBINATION
OF STYLES

COMBINACIÓN 
DE ESTILOS
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TV cabinet with sliding door. 
Rounded edges of solid oak. Doors 
and sides in white american oak 
veneer. Legs in solid oak and 
metal.

Mueble TV con puerta corredera. 
Cantos redondeados de roble 
macizo. Puertas y laterales 
chapados de roble americano 
blanco. Pies de roble macizo y metal.

Ref: HX003M40
519 Points · Puntos

   160 cm

   55 cm

   45 cm

TV CABINET
MUEBLE TV
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Chair in solid teak wood. Seat in 
polyrattan.
Silla en madera de teka maciza. Asiento 
en polyrattan.

White · Blanco

   57,5 cm

   72,5 cm   

   65 cm 

Armchair with backrest and seat in goat 
leather. Solid teak wood frame in natural 
finish.
Sillón con asiento y respaldo de piel de 
cabra. Estructura de madera maciza de 
teka en acabado natural.

Brown · Marrón

   65,5 cm

   77 cm   

   80 cm 

Ref
C581P35

Ref
C586F33

Points · Puntos
308

Points · Puntos
329

RELATED PRODUCTS
PRODUCTOS RELACIONADOS

Sofa bed upholstered in Efficiency high 
quality fabric. Mechanism with metal 
structure with a 2 pleat synchronized 
opening system. Polyurethane foam and 
fibers mattress in 160x200 cm. Partially 
removable. Includes audio equipment. 
Cushions not included.
Sofá cama tapizado en tela de alta 
calidad Efficiency. Estructura de metal 
con mecanismo de apertura sincronizada 
2 pliegues. Colchón de espuma de 
poliuretano y fibras 160x200 cm. 
Desenfundable parcial. Incluye equipo de 
audio. Cojines no incluidos.

Grey · Gris

   220 cm

   90 cm

   92-203 cm 

Bed · Cama 160 x 200 cm

Points · Puntos
1400

Ref
S246GA14M

MITIC

Points · Puntos
1250

Ref
S246GA14

MITIC
Sofa bed upholstered in Efficiency high 
quality fabric. Mechanism with metal 
structure with a 2 pleat synchronized 
opening system. Polyurethane foam and 
fibers mattress in 160x200 cm. Partially 
removable. Cushions not included.
Sofá cama tapizado en tela de alta 
calidad Efficiency. Estructura de 
metal con mecanismo de apertura 
sincronizada 2 pliegues. Colchón de 
espuma de poliuretano y fibras 160x200 
cm. Desenfundable parcial. Cojines no 
incluidos.

Grey · Gris

   220 cm

   90 cm

   92-203 cm 

Bed · Cama 160 x 200 cm

IKE

LAURENT
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Floor lamp with articuleted arm. Base in 
metal and cork. LED bulbs included.
Lámpara de salón con brazo articulado. 
Base de metal y corcho. Bombillas de LED 
incluidas.

Grey · Gris

   88 cm

   150 cm   

   30 cm 

Ref
A807R03

Points · Puntos
127

Floor lamp with adjustable tripod leg. 
Metal focus shade. For bulb E-27 (not 
included).
Lámpara de salón con pie tripode 
ajustable. Pantalla de foco metálica. Para 
bombilla E-27 (no incluida).

Black · Negro

   70 cm

   166 cm   

   55 cm 

Ref
A496R01

Points · Puntos
289

Chair with seat and backrest padded in 
synthetic leather. Feet in epoxy painted steel.
Silla con asiento y respaldo acolchado en piel 
sintética. Pies en acero pintado epoxi.

Brown · Marrón

   48 cm

   80 cm   

   54 cm 

Ref
C592U09

Points · Puntos
117

LOLA

PARKER

Metal floor lamp with articulated arm. 
Shade in metal. For bulb E-27 (not 
included).
Lámpara de salón de metal con pie 
articulado. Pantalla de metal. Para 
bombilla E-27 (no incluida).

Nickel · Níquel

   110 cm

   185 cm   

   38 cm 

Ref
A495R51

Points · Puntos
139

LEVI

Metal painted floor lamp with marble 
base. Fabric shade. For bulb E-27 (not 
included).
Lámpara de salón de metal pintado con 
base de mármol. Pantalla de tela. Para 
bombilla E-27 (no incluida).

Black · Negro

   130 cm

   185 cm   

   50 cm 

Ref
A497J01

Points · Puntos
169

CHOP

WAQ

Armchair upholstered in houndstood 
fabric. Legs in solid natural beech wood.
Sillón tapizado en tela de pata de gallo. 
Pies de haya maciza en natural.

White & Black · Blanco y Negro

   62 cm

   81 cm   

   61 cm 

Ref
C631J60

Points · Puntos
155

Rattan armchair with white painted 
structure. Removable cushion upholstered 
in ecru color cotton.
Sillón en rattan con estructura de metal 
pintado en blanco. Cojin desenfundable 
tapizado en algodón crudo.

Ecru · Crudo

   73,5 cm

   79 cm   

   74 cm 

Ref
C584J12

Points · Puntos
218

KARTELL

KENNA



Cow leather carpet in patchwork.
Alfombra en patchwork de piel de vaca.

Multicolor · Multicolor

   230 cm

   2 cm   

   160 cm 

Cow leather carpet in patchwork.
Alfombra en patchwork de piel de vaca.

Multicolor · Multicolor

   230 cm

   2 cm   

   160 cm 

Cow leather carpet in patchwork.
Alfombra en patchwork de piel de vaca.

Multicolor · Multicolor

   230 cm

   2 cm   

   160 cm  

Cow leather carpet in patchwork.
Alfombra en patchwork de piel de vaca.

White · Blanco

   230 cm

   2 cm   

   160 cm  

Shaggy carpet in grey leather.
Alfombra en acabado shaggy en piel gris.

Grey · Gris

   230 cm

   2 cm   

   160 cm  

Ref
A738P03

Points · Puntos
189

Pendant lamp with matt copper finish 
metal shade. For bulb E-27 (not included).
Lámpara de techo con pantalla en 
acabado cobre mate. Para bombilla E-27 
(no incluida).

Cooper · Cobre

   41 cm

   30 cm
Ref
A511R54

Points · Puntos
123

Ref
A736P35

Points · Puntos
574

Ref
A737P33

Points · Puntos
599

Ref
A735P35

Points · Puntos
599

Ref
A734P35

Points · Puntos
599

MADOX

MANLEY

LOUNGE

MARTHA

MASTER

COOPER

Pendant lamp with nickel finish metal 
shade. For bulb E-14 (not included).
Lámpara de techo con pantalla en 
acabado níquel. Para bombilla E-14 (no 
incluida).

Nickel · Níquel

   20 cm

   20 cm   
Ref
A519R82

Points · Puntos
39

FOX
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Side table in nickel finish metal. 
Removable tray.
Mesa auxiliar en metal acabado níquel. 
Bandeja extraíble.

Nickel · Níquel

   65 cm

   45 cm   

   65 cm 

Ref
A590R51

Points · Puntos
93

BRUCE

Side table in copper finish metal. 
Removable tray.
Mesa auxiliar en metal acabado cobre. 
Bandeja extraíble.

Cooper · Cobre

   58 cm

   45 cm   

   58 cm  

Ref
A590R54

Points · Puntos
78

BRUCE

Container stool in metal nickel finish. Seat 
upholstered in artificial leather.
Taburete contenedor en metal acabado 
níquel. Asiento tapizado en piel sintética.

Nickel · Níquel

   34 cm

   47 cm 

Ref
A579R51

Points · Puntos
85

HOLM

Decorative metal lantern in nickel 
finishing.
Velón de metal en acabado níquel.

Nickel · Níquel

   20 cm

   36 cm   

   20 cm  

Ref
A591R51

Points · Puntos
47

BREE

Set of 2 metal lanterns with inner glass.
Set de 2 velones de metal con cristal 
interior. 1

   28 cm

   37 cm 

2

   21 cm

   29 cm 

Ref
A588R54

Points · Puntos
87

BUSTER 1 2
Cooper · Cobre

Knitted cushion in 100% cotton, contemporary 
design. Removable. Fiber filler is included.
Cojín de tricot en 100% algodón, diseño 
contemporáneo. Desenfundable. Relleno 
de fibra incluido.

Black & white · Blanco y negro

   45 cm

   15 cm   

   45 cm 

Ref
A763J35

Points · Puntos
22

AMNE

Knitted cushion in 100% cotton, contemporary 
design. Removable. Fiber filler is included.
Cojín de tricot en 100% algodón, diseño 
contemporáneo. Desenfundable. Relleno 
de fibra incluido.

Black & white · Blanco y negro

   45 cm

   15 cm   

   45 cm  

Ref
A764J35

Points · Puntos
23

AMELE



Wall decoration made in natural finish 
recycled teak.
Cuadro de madera de teka reciclada en 
acabado natural.

Natural · Natural

   110 cm

   110 cm   

   6 cm 

Rectangular mirror with beveled glass 
frame.
Espejo rectangular con marco de cristal 
biselado.

Mirror · Espejo

   60 cm

   90 cm   

   5 cm 

Round mirror in beveled glass with metal 
frame and leather handle.
Espejo redondo de cristal biselado con 
marco de metal y asa de piel.

Black · Negro

   50 cm

   3 cm

Rectangular mirror with concave wooden 
bead frame. Finish in brushed antique 
silver.
Espejo rectangular con marco cóncavo 
de moldura de madera. Acabado en plata 
patinada.

Silver · Plata

   59 cm

   159 cm   

   3 cm  

This section is a summary of all auxiliary products we have used when creating each ambience composition picture. They 
are just a part of all LaForma® collections available in our catalogues. You can check them in the Customer’s Zone at www.
laforma.es.

Este apartado es un resumen de los productos auxiliares utilizados en la creación de cada ambiente. Son un ejemplo de toda la gama 
de productos LaForma® disponibles en nuestros catálogos. Puede consultarlos en el Área Clientes de www.laforma.es.

Ref
EA278C37

Points · Puntos
53

Ref
EA351M82

Points · Puntos
135

Ref
EA003C37

Points · Puntos
111

Ref
A732

Points · Puntos
234

LAWRENCE

ANEL

YTSIM

EERTRIN

Decorative metal lantern in nickel 
finishing.
Velón de metal en acabado níquel.

Nickel · Níquel

   33 cm

   31 cm  
Ref
A592R51

Points · Puntos
43

BOUF

Wooden candle holder finished in 
worn look. Glass holder included.
Candelero de madera acabado 
natural efecto envejecido. Portavelas 
de cristal incluido.

Brown · Marrón

1   10 cm    35 cm    10 cm

 
2   10 cm    44 cm    10 cm

Ref
A531M00

Points · Puntos
45

JUST 1 2
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SALES CONDITIONS / CONDICIONES DE VENTA

EN / CUSTOMER SERVICE: The products in this collection are strictly created for domestic use only. Julià Grup declines all responsibility for potential claims caused by any different 
use from the one for which the product was created. For CONTRACT sales please contact our offices. Julià Grup reserves the right to introduce, without any prior notice, changes in 
the content of this catalogue. At the same time, the colours and tones of the products are approximate. Photography and printing may differ from the original. Julià Grup is a member 
of AIDIMA.

GUARANTEE: In accordance with the General Law for the Defence of Consumers and Users -Act 3/2014 approved by RDL 1/2007-, which provides Regulations on Guarantee in 
the sale of Consumer Goods, the Directive 2011/83/EU of the European Parliament and the Council on Consumer Rights and the rules laid out in the General Law for the Defence of 
Consumer Rights, the products distributed by Julià Grup SL have a 2 year warranty for  production defects and hidden defects. Exempt from this warranty are products with defects 
caused by poor assembly, inappropriate use, wearing or aging of the product, changes in colours/materials in line with natural use of the product and/or maintenance different from 

the one prescribed by the producer.

CLAIMS: Check the goods before signing the transport document for goods receipt. We do not accept claims for goods which have been signed off as received properly and which 

are not communicated to Julià within 24 hours upon receipt. 

IMPORTANT! We at Julià Grup consider offering a proper after Sales Service as one of our core activities. In order to offer a quick and efficient after sales service we 
have developed a very simple system on our web portal, where you can send us your requests. All you have to do is go to www.laforma.es, click on Client’s Area and 
fill out the required fields under the chapter “Incidences / New Incidence”.

PRODUCT RETURNS: Product returns must be authorized by Julià Grup by means of the emission of our Collection Sheet. Product returns will not be admitted in the case of error 
in orders or cancellations, manipulated and/or without their original and sealed packaging.

ES / ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE: El producto de esta colección está creado para un uso estrictamente doméstico. Julià Grup declina toda responsabilidad de las posibles reclamaciones 
producidas por un uso diferente al que este producto ha sido creado. Si se quiere destinar para CONTRACT por favor contactar con JULIÀ GRUP. Julià Grup se reserva el derecho de 
introducir, sin previo aviso, los cambios necesarios en el contenido del presente catálogo. Así mismo, los colores y tonos de los productos son orientativos, la fotografía e impresión 
puede tener variaciones con el original. Julià Grup está asociado a AIDIMA.

GARANTIAS: En virtud de lo que dispone la Ley General por la Defensa de los Consumidores y Usuario –Ley 3/2014 aprobada por el RDL 1/2007-, que provee la regulación de 
las Garantías en las ventas de Bienes de Consumo, la Directiva europea 2011/83/EU del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo en materia de la Protección de los Consumidores y 
Usuarios, y de acuerdo con la normativa recogida en la Ley General para la Defensa de los Consumidores y Usuarios, los productos comercializados por Julià Grup SL tienen una 
garantía de 2 años sobre defectos de fabricación y vicios ocultos. Quedan excluidos de esta garantía los productos que presenten daños causados por un montaje no conforme a 
las instrucciones de montaje, un uso inadecuado o incorrecto del producto, desgaste o envejecimiento del producto, variaciones naturales de color/textura propias de un uso normal 
y/o mantenimiento no conforme a les especificaciones del fabricante.

RECLAMACIONES: Compruebe la mercancía antes de firmar el albarán. No se admiten reclamaciones por motivos de transporte que no hayan quedado registradas en el albarán o 
que no nos las hayan comunicado en las 24 horas siguientes a su recepción. 

IMPORTANTE! El servicio Post Venta es uno de nuestros compromisos. Para poder ofrecerle un servicio rápido y eficaz, hemos desarrollado un sistema fácil y claro 
donde puede tramitar las incidencias vía web. Solo tiene que entrar en www.laforma.es, clicar en el apartado Área Clientes y rellenar debidamente el formulario que se 
encuentra en la pestaña “Incidencias / Nueva Incidencia”.

DEVOLUCIONES DE PRODUCTO: Las devoluciones de producto han de estar autorizadas por Julià Grup mediante la emisión de nuestra Hoja de Recogida. No se admitirán 
devoluciones de productos por error de gestión o anulación de pedido, manipulados y/o que no se encuentren en su embalaje original y precintado.

CAT / ATENCIÓ AL CLIENT: El producte d’aquesta col·lecció està creat per ús exclusiu domèstic. Julià Grup declina tota responsabilitat en les possibles reclamacions produïdes 
per un ús diferent al que ha estat destinat aquest producte. Si es vol destinar per a CONTRACT, si us plau, contactar amb JULIÀ GRUP. Julià Grup es reserva el dret d’introduir, sense 
previ avis, els canvis necessaris en el contingut del present catàleg. Alhora, els colors i tonalitats dels productes son orientatius, la fotografia i impressió poden tenir variacions amb 
l’original. Julià Grup està associat a AIDIMA.

GARANTIES: En virtut del què disposa la Llei General per la Defensa dels Consumidors i Usuaris -Llei 3/2014 aprovada pel RDL 1/2007-, que proveeix la regulació de les Garanties 
en les vendes de Bens de Consum, la Directriu 2011/83/EU del Parlament Europeo i del Consell en matèria de Protecció dels Consumidors i Usuaris, i d’acord amb la normativa 
recollida a la Llei General per la Defensa dels Consumidors i Usuaris, els productes comercialitzats per Julià Grup SL tenen una garantia de 2 anys sobre defectes de fabricació i vicis 
ocults. Queden exclosos d’aquesta garantia els productes que presentin defectes causats per un muntatge no conforme a les instruccions de muntatge, un ús inadequat o incorrecte 
del producte, desgast o envelliment del producte, variacions naturals de color/textura pròpies d’un ús normal i/o manteniment no conforme a les especificacions del fabricant.

RECLAMACIONS: Comprovi la mercaderia abans de signar l’albarà. No s’admeten reclamacions per motiu de transport que no hagin quedat registrades en l’albarà o que no ens 
hagin comunicat en les 24 hores següents a la seva recepció. 

IMPORTANT! El servei Post Venda és un dels nostres compromisos. Per poder oferir-li un servei ràpid i eficaç, hem desenvolupat un sistema fàcil i clar on pot tramitar 
les incidències via web. Només ha d’entrar a www.laforma.es, clicar a l’apartat Àrea Clients i omplir degudament el formulari que es troba a la pestanya “Incidències 
/ Nova Incidència”.

DEVOLUCIONS DE PRODUCTE: Les devolucions de producte han d’estar autoritzades per Julià Grup mitjançant l’emissió del nostre Full de Recollida. No s’admetran devolucions
de productes per error de gestió o anul·lació de comanda, manipulats i/o que es no es trobin en el seu embalatge original i precintat.



FR / SERVICE D’ATTENTION AU CLIENT
export1@juliagrup.com
export3@juliagrup.com
export5@juliagrup.com
Tel. +34 972 853 628
Fax +34 972 168 195

DE / KUNDENBETREUUNG
export2@juliagrup.com
Tel. +34 972 853 628
Fax +34 972 168 195

IT / ATTENZIONE AL CLIENTE
export3@juliagrup.com
export5@juliagrup.com
Tel. +34 972 853 628
Fax +34 972 168 195

EN / CUSTOMER SERVICE
export1@juliagrup.com
export2@juliagrup.com
export3@juliagrup.com
export4@juliagrup.com
Tel. +34 972 853 628
Fax +34 972 168 195

CAT / ATENCIÓ AL CLIENT
comercial1@juliagrup.com
comercial2@juliagrup.com
comercial3@juliagrup.com
Tel. 972 853 628
Fax 972 168 195

IT / ATTENZIONE AL CLIENTE: Il prodotto di questa collezione é creato per un uso strettamente domestico. Julià Grup declina tutta la responsabilitá sulle possibili reclamazioni 
derivate da un uso diverso per cui é stato creato. Se si vuole destinare il prodotto per uso CONTRACT per favore contrattare JULIÀ GRUP. Julià Grup si riserva il diritto di introdurre, 
senza previo avviso, i cambi necessari nel contenuto del presente catalogo. Cosi come i colori e le tonalitá sono orientativi, la fotografia e la stampa potrebbero causare variazioni 
dal prodotto originale. Julià Grup é associato con AIDIMA.

GARANZIE: In conformità con la Legge Generale per la Difesa dei Consumatori e degli Utenti –Legge 3/2014 del RDL 1/2007-, la direttiva 2011/83 / UE del Parlamento Europeo e del 
Consiglio sui Diritti dei Consumatori per la vendita di beni di Consumo e in accordo con la normativa vigente espressa dalla Legge Generale per la Difesa dei Consumatori, i prodotti 
commercializzati da Julià Grup SL hanno una garanzia di 2 anni che copre i difetti di fabbricazione ed eventuali difetti occulti. Sono esclusi dalla garanzia i prodotti che presentano 
danni causati da un montaggio non conforme alle istruzioni di montaggio, prodotti danneggiati per un uso incorretto, prodotti utilizzati quindi sottomessi a variazioni naturali di colore 
o finiture generate da un uso normale e prodotti ai quali si sottoponga un mantenimento non conforme alle indicazioni del fabbricante.

RECLAMI: Controllare la merce prima di firmare la consegna d’ordine. Non si accetteranno reclami per motivi di trasporto che non siano stati indicati nell’ordine di consegna o che 
non ci siano stati comunicati durante le prossime 24 ore dalla ricezione della merce. 

IMPORTANTE! Il servizio Post-Vendita é uno dei nostri compromessi. Per offrirvi un servizio celere ed efficace abbiamo cercato un sistema facile e chiaro dove gestire 
i reclami via sito web. Bisogna accedere a www.laforma.es, cliccare sull’Area Clienti e riempire il documento nell’area “Reclami / Nuovi reclami”. 

RECLAMI DI PRODOTTI: I resi dei prodotti devono essere autorizzate da Julià Grup mediante l’emissione del nostro Documento di Ritiro. Non si accettano resi di prodotti per errore 
di gestione o annullamento d’ordini, manipolati e/o che non si trovano nel loro imballaggio originale o sigillato.

FR / SERVICE D’ATTENTION AU CLIENT: Les produits de cette collection sont destinés à un usage strictement domestique. Julià Grup décline toute responsabilité des possibles 
réclamations résultantes d’une utilisation autre que celle pour laquelle le produit a été créé. Pour un usage professionnel nous vous prions de contacter avec JULIÀ GRUP. Julià 
Grup se réserve le droit d’introduire, sans préavis, les modifications nécessaires dans le contenu de ce catalogue. De la même façon les couleurs et tonalités de ce catalogue sont 
purement orientatifs, photographie et édition peuvent différer légèrement des produits finis. Julià Grup est un membre de AIDIMA.

GARANTIES: Conformément à la Loi Générale pour la Défense des Consommateurs et des Usagers –Loi 3/2014 approuvée par RDL 1/2007- qui fournit la réglementation sur les 
Garanties dans la vente de Biens de Consommation,  la directive 2011/83/UE du Parlement Européen et du Conseil relative aux Droits des Consommateurs et selon les normes 
énumérées dans la Loi Générale pour la Défense des Consommateurs et Usagers, les produits commercialisés par Julià Grup SL ont une garantie de 2 ans sur les défauts de 
fabrication et les vices cachés. Sont exclus de cette garantie les produits affectés par les dégâts causés par un montage non conforme aux instructions d’assemblage, une mauvaise 
utilisation du produit, usure ou vieillissement du produit ou variations naturelles de couleur/texture typique des conditions normales d’utilisation, et finalement une utilisation et/ou 
une maintenance pas conformes aux spécifications du fournisseur.

RÉCLAMATIONS: Vérifiez la marchandise avant de signer le bon de livraison. Les réclamations dues au transport pas indiquées dans le bon de livraison ou pas communiquées 
pendant les 24 heures suivantes à la réception ne seront pas acceptées. 

IMPORTANT! Le service Après-Vente est un de nos engagements. Pour vous offrir un service rapide et efficace, nous avons développé un système facile et clair où vous 
pouvez transmettre les incidences via web. Vous devez simplement entrer sur www.laforma.es, cliquer sur Espace Client et remplir le formulaire que vous trouverez 
dans la fenêtre «SAV/Nouvelle incidence».

RETOUR DU PRODUIT: Le retour du produit doit être autorisé par Julià Grup avec l’émission de notre Feuille de collection. En cas d´erreur ou annulation d´une commande, aucun 
retour de produits manipulés et/ou sans son emballage d´origine correctement scellés sera accepté.

CUSTOMER SERVICE / SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

ES / ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE
comercial1@juliagrup.com
comercial2@juliagrup.com
comercial3@juliagrup.com
comercial7@juliagrup.com
Tel. 972 853 628
Fax 972 168 195

Fotografía, diseño gráfico y maquetación: Fotodisseny J.E.
Photography, graphic design and make up: Fotodisseny J.E.
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La Forma es una marca de:

JULIÀ GRUP Furniture Solutions, S.L.
Pol. Ind. Bosc d’en Cuca
c/Tallers, 14 · 17410 Sils (Girona - Spain)
Tel. +34 972 85 36 28
Fax. +34 972 16 81 95
www.laforma.es


